the Ind AS for the previous financial years. The previous GAAP figures are based on the audited financial statements of the Company
for the year ended 31st March, 2017.

a) Reconciliation of Total Equity as at 31st March, 2017 and 1st April 2016
Particulars						   1st April 2017 	  1st April 2016
Total Equity as per Previous GAAP	 A	  13,159.05 	  12,785.94
Add/ (Less) adjustments under Ind AS
Fair Value Measurement of Financial assets		   (2.08)	  -
Fair Value Measurement of Financial Liability		   7.33 	  (0.83)
Total adjustment		  B	  5.25 	  (0.83)
Total Equity as per Ind AS	 A+B	  13,164.29 	  12,785.11
b) Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March,2017
Particulars		  			   Note		   31st March 2017
Profit after Tax as per Previous GAAP			   266.63
Add/ (Less) adjustments under Ind AS
IND AS Adjustments for Financial assets			   (2.08)
IND AS Adjustments for Financial Liability & Others			   (1.68)
Profit after Tax as per Ind AS			   262.87
Total Comprehensive income for the year			   262.87

c) Impact on Ind AS Adoption on the Statement of Cash flows as at 31st March 2017

Particulars	  				   As per Previous GAAP 	  Effect on Ind AS 	  As per Ind AS
Net cash flow from Operating activities	  5,171.72 	  677.97 	  4,493.75
Net cash flow from Investing activities	  185.13 	  (728.43)	  913.56
Net cash flow from Financing activities	  (5,755.02)	  50.46 	  (5,805.48)
Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	  (398.17)	  (0.00)	  (398.17)
Cash balance as on 1st April, 2016	  454.25 		   454.25
Cash balance as on 31st March, 2017	  56.08 	  (0.00)	  56.08

32. Assets Pledged as Security:

Particulars	  				   31st March 2018 	  31st March 2017 	 As at 1st April 2016
Non-current assets
First Charge
Non - Financial Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment	   899.60 	  5,049.60 	  5,665.67
Capital work-in-progress
Intangible assets
Total Non-current assets pledged as security	   899.60 	  5,049.60 	  5,665.67

Megasoft Limited Annual Report 2017-1850 51

33. Fair Value Measurements:
a) Financial Instruments by Category and their Fair Values:

Particulars   As at 31st Mar 2018	 As at 31st Mar 2017	 As at 1st Apr 2016
Financial Assets:	 Carrying Amount 	 Fair Value	 Carrying Amount 	 Fair Value	 Carrying Amount	 Fair Value
Security Deposits	  113.52 	  113.52 	  103.20 	  103.20 	  93.82 	  93.82
Trade Receivables	  7,461.41 	  7,461.41 	  6,316.53 	  6,316.53 	  6,501.19 	  6,501.19
Cash and Cash Equivalents	  61.54 	  61.54 	  56.08 	  56.08 	  454.25 	  454.25
Other Bank balances	  28.30 	  28.30 	  59.91 	  59.91 	  59.91 	  59.91
Total Financial Assets	  7,664.77 	  7,664.77 	  6,535.72 	  6,535.72 	  7,109.17 	  7,109.17
Financial Liabilities:
Borrowings	 			   4,704.46 	  4,704.46 	  4,598.06 	  4,598.06 	  9,809.76 	  9,809.76
Trade Payables		 2,686.47 	  2,686.47 	  2,889.27 	  2,889.27 	  3,188.16 	  3,188.16
Other Financial Liabilities	  2,463.41 	  2,463.41	 2,462.62 	 2,462.62 	 1,887.17   	 1,887.17
Total Financial Liabilities	  9,854.34 	  9,854.34 	  9,949.95 	  9,949.95 	  14,885.09 	 14,885.09

	 b) Fair Value Hierarchy:
	 The Company has extimated all its financial assets and liabilities under Level 3 prescribed under the Indian Accounting Standards.

	 c) Valuation Techniques:
	 The discount rates considered is the  borrowing rate charged by the lead lendor of the Company after giving effect to the applicable
	 tax rate. The carrying amount of current financial assets and liabilities are considered to be the same as their fair values due to
	 their short-term nature. For financial assets and liabilities that are measured at fair value,  the carrying amount is equal to their fair

[…]

the Ind AS for the previous financial years. The previous GAAP figures are based on the audited financial statements of the Company
for the year ended 31st March, 2017.

a) Reconciliation of Total Equity as at 31st March, 2017 and 1st April 2016

Particulars				   Note	 1st April 2017 	  1st April 2016
Total Equity as per Previous GAAP	 A	  14,622.75 	  14,517.53
Add/ (Less) adjustments under Ind AS
Fair Value Measurement of Financial assets		  (2.08)	  -
Fair Value Measurement of Financial Liability & Others		   6.52	 (0.83)
Total adjustment	 B	  4.44	 (0.83)
Total Equity as per Ind AS	 A+B	  14,627.19 	  14,516.70
b) Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March,2017
Particulars				   		  31st March,2017
Profit after Tax as per Previous GAAP			   99.61
Add/ (Less) adjustments under Ind AS
IND AS Adjustments for Financial assets			   (2.08)
IND AS Adjustments for Financial Liability & Others			   7.33
Total adjustments			   5.25
Profit after Tax as per Ind AS			   104.86

Megasoft Limited Annual Report 2017-1872 73

c) Impact on Ind AS Adoption on the Statement of Cash flows as at 31st March 2017
Particulars				   As per Previous GAAP 	 Effect on Ind AS 	  As per Ind AS
Net cash flow from Operating activities	  (462.62)	  (713.49)	  250.87
Net cash flow from Investing activities	  533.42 	  733.93 	  (200.51)
Net cash flow from Financing activities	  (250.69)	  (20.44)	  (230.25)
Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	  (179.88)		   (179.88)
Cash balance as on 1st April, 2016	  193.17 		   193.17
Cash balance as on 31st March, 2017	  13.29 	  -   	  13.29

35. Assets Pledged as Security:

Particulars	  			   31st March 2018 	  31st March 2017 	  As at 1st April 2016
Non-current assets
First Charge
Non - Financial Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment	  899.60 	  5,049.60 	  5,665.67
Capital work-in-progress
Intangible assets
Total Non-current assets pledged as security	  899.60 	  5,049.60 	  5,665.67
Current assets
First Charge
Financial assets
Trade receivable	  4,750.18 	  3,609.77 	  3,277.91
Cash and cash equivalents
Other bank balances
Non - Financial Assets
Inventories
Total Current assets pledged as security	  4,750.18 	  3,609.77 	  3,277.91
Total assets pledged as security	  5,649.79 	  8,659.37 	  8,943.58

36. Fair Value Measurements:

a) Financial Instruments by Category and their Fair Values:

 Particulars  As at 31st March 2018   As at 31st March 2017  As at 1st April 2016

 Carrying Amount  Fair Value  Carrying
Amount

 Fair Value  Carrying
Amount

 Fair Value

Financial Assets:

Investment  5,617.08  5,617.08  5,617.08  5,617.08  5,617.08  5,617.08

Security Deposits  113.52  113.52  103.20  103.20  93.82  93.82

Trade Receivables  4,750.18  4,750.18  3,609.77  3,609.77  3,277.91  3,277.91

Cash and Cash Equivalents  8.83  8.83  13.29  13.29  193.17  193.17

Other Bank balances  28.30  28.30  59.91  59.91  59.91  59.91

Total Financial Assets  10,517.91  10,517.91  9,403.24  9,403.24  9,241.88  9,241.88

Financial Liabilities:

Borrowings  1,699.43  1,699.43  1,602.51  1,602.51  1,670.71  1,670.71

Trade Payables  2,269.25  2,269.25  1,414.21  1,414.21  1,467.05  1,467.05

Other Financial Liabilities  978.61  978.61  982.52  982.52  39.85  39.85

Total Financial Liabilities  4,947.29  4,947.29  3,999.23  3,999.23  3,177.60  3,177.60

Megasoft Limited Annual Report 2017-1874 75

b) Fair Value Hierarchy:

The Company has extimated all its financial assets and liabilities under Level 3 prescribed under the Indian Accounting Standards.

c) Valuation Techniques:

The discount rates considered is the  borrowing rate charged by the lead lendor of the Company after giving effect to the applicable tax rate. The
carrying amount of current financial assets and liabilities are considered to be the same as their fair values due to their short-term nature. For
financial assets and liabilities that are measured at fair value,  the carrying amount is equal to their fair values.